
The Boston Architectural College recognizes certain holidays 
throughout the year and closes on the dates listed here for the 
holiday observance. 

Calendar Year 2026

**Winter break is determined, annually, at the sole discretion of the President’s Cabinet. 

- Thursday, January 1, 2026, New Year's Day
- Monday, January 19, 2026, Martin Luther King Jr. Day
- Monday, February 16, 2026, President's Day
- Monday, April 20, 2026, Patriot's Day
- Monday, May 25, 2026, Memorial Day
- Friday, June 19, 2026, Juneteenth
- Friday, July 3, 2026, Independence Day Observance
- Monday, September 7, 2026, Labor Day
- Monday, October 12, 2026, Indigenous Peoples' Day
- Wednesday, November 11, 2026, Veterans Day
- Wednesday, November 25 - Friday, November 27, 2025, Thanksgiving 

Holiday Observance
- Thursday, December 24, 2026 - Friday, January 1, 2027 **Winter Break




